

dITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 2198/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in
281/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No.

G.M., HARYANA ROADWAYS SONEPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr.Vivekta Singh,
Mr.Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking for condonation of
delay and also on the Special Leave Petition.

Operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the
High Court shall remain stayed. However, the respondent shall be
paid the amount without security and as awarded by the Motor
Accident Claims Tribunal, if not paid already.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER