

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32079/2010

GEN.MANAGER,HARYANA ROADWAYS SONEPAT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Maini, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Manish Maini appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 states that respondent No.2, Ashwini Kumar is a minor and therefore respondent No.5 being his mother and guardian has filed appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. Unfortunately, there is no clarity on record so far as status of respondent No.2 is concerned either in the impugned judgment or in the cause title of the SLP. However, such confirmation is there in the Memo of Parties filed by the appellant being the present respondents before the High Court in FAO No.271/2002(Annexure P-2).

-2-

Item No.115

Admitting the statement of the ld. Advocate appearing for such respondent, vakalatnama can be considered as properly filed.

Respondent is also complaining about the non-receipt of

proper paper books. Advocate for the petitioner has to provide
them proper paper books within two weeks without fail.
Respondent may file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj