

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.32079/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 27/01/2010 in FAO  
No.271/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GEN.MANAGER, HARYANA ROADWAYS SONEPAT  
& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG(N/P)

For Respondent(s)  
rr 1 to 4 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master