

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5134/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in FAO No.281/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

G.M., HARYANA ROADWAYS SONEPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32079 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Mani, Adv. for
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 32079 of 2010:

The amount of Rs. 5,37,152/- kept in the F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year in terms of Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007 dated 24.4.2007.

List this matter along with S.L.P. (C) No. 5134 of 2011 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of March, 2013 i.e. March 19, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|