

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32079/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in FAO No.271/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GEN.MANAGER,HARYANA ROADWAYS SONEPAT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is directed that the amount deposited by the petitioner with this Court shall be remitted to the High Court along with interest so that the same can be paid in favour of the respondent-claimant as per the directions of the High Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|